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Slalom Interlaken 2010, Samstag
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Feld 1
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 1 - 

Cat. / Kat. : SS  0 -> 2000
1 102 Piccinato Giuliano Bättwil Honda Integra Type-R 1797 02:50.09 02:50.09 02:58.72 1
2 107 Wicki Robert Hagendorn Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio 1998 02:52.20 02:53.25 02:52.20
3 103 Sattler Sven Mettmenstetten RCU Honda Integra Type-R 1797 02:52.54 02:52.54 03:03.22 1
4 101 Posch Fredy Sevelen F. Posch Honda Integra Type-R 1797 02:52.80 02:52.80 02:53.77
5 122 Eisenbart Peter Jonschwil RCU Honda Integra Type R 1797 02:57.95    DISQ. 02:57.95
6 111 Scapozza Matteo Zürich Sq. Corse Quadrifogli Renault Clio RS 1998 02:59.20 03:03.04 02:59.20
7 105 Aebi Marcel Jonschwil RCU Nissan Sunny Gti 1997 03:04.70 03:08.86 03:04.70
8 104 Kuhn Oski Zürich RCU Honda Integra Type-R 1797 03:10.37 03:13.99 03:10.37
9 106 Balmer Patrizia Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Renault Clio 1998 03:11.65 03:11.65 03:12.02
Cat. / Kat. : SS  + 2000
1 121 Kummer Reto Brig ACS MINI Cooper S 2717 02:55.06 02:55.06 02:55.10
2 123 Hungerbühler Thomas Winterthur Th. Hungerbühler Opel Astra Coupé 3397 03:09.96 03:13.37 03:09.96
Cat. / Kat. : SS Competition  + 3000
1 126 Salzmann Franz Lyss Stadler Motorsport Ferrari 430 Scuderia 4308 02:45.89    DISQ. 02:45.89
2 124 Luedi Daniele Losone Subaru Impreza 3400 02:46.72 02:47.07 02:46.72
3 125 Macherel Martial Bex Team Trajectoire Subaru Impreza WRX S 4177 02:55.18 02:55.18 02:59.70 1
Cat. / Kat. : N + IS/N  0 -> 1400
1 133 Ruesch Thomas Kölliken Th. Ruesch Citroën AX GTI 1360 03:05.40 03:07.66 03:05.40
2 132 Salamon Petra Rubigen Racing Team Zäziwil Peugeot 106 Rallye 1292 03:12.30 03:15.00 03:12.30
3 131 Gasser Jürg Spiez Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 Rallye 1292 03:14.59 03:25.29 1 03:14.59
Cat. / Kat. : N + IS/N  1401 -> 1600
1 146 Langenegger Max Zäziwil Ecurie Basilisk Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 02:52.52 02:54.01 02:52.52
2 145 Mani Patrick Oberhofen Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 02:58.37 03:08.55 1 02:58.37
3 143 Mühlemann Heinz Matten Bödeli Racing Club Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 02:59.51 03:01.64 02:59.51
4 142 Toniolo Enzo Sorengo Sq. Corse Quadrifogli Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 03:17.94 03:18.06 03:17.94
5 141 Poretti Toniolo Aless Sorengo Sq. Corse Quadrifogli Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 03:29.60 03:29.60 04:29.78
nc 144 Magnin Jonas Givisiez Ecurie Sporting Citroën Saxo VTS 1587  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : N + IS/N  1601 -> 2000
1 152 Barraud Thierry Rochefort ACS Renault Clio RS 1998 02:50.42 03:06.98 1 02:50.42
Cat. / Kat. : N + IS/N  + 2000
1 156 Büeler Toni Oberarth MST - Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi Evo 10 3397 02:39.39 02:41.03 02:39.39
nc 155 Maillard Marcel Epauvillers M. Maillard BMW M3 2989  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : A + IS/A  0 -> 1600
1 164 Schneider Dominic Hombrechtikon RCU Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 02:52.97 02:54.86 02:52.97
2 165 Monod Julien Montherod Racing Team Nyonnais Citroën C2 1600 02:54.58 02:57.79 02:54.58
3 166 Thievent Denis Montfaucon Thievent D. Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 02:59.48 03:03.34 02:59.48
4 162 Moser Stephan Belp Equipe Bernoise Toyota Yaris 1299 03:01.00    DISQ. 03:01.00
5 163 Burri Stephan Lanzenhäusern Equipe Bernoise Citroën AX 1360 03:09.95 03:09.95 05:16.99
6 161 Favez Jacqueline Villy-le-Bouveret J. Favez Peugeot 1294 03:21.87 03:21.87    DISQ.
Cat. / Kat. : A + IS/A  1601 -> 2000

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Feld 1
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 2 - 

1 175 Kammer Daniel Latterbach MB Motorsport Team Seat Ibiza 1984 02:53.06 02:53.06 02:58.85
2 178 Engel Peter Uebeschi MB Motorsport Team VW Golf MLP 2000 02:55.07 02:55.07 03:02.53
3 176 Fellmann Marcel Roggwil M. Fellmann Opel Astra G OPC 1998 02:57.46 03:20.02 2 02:57.46
4 173 Jaggi Adrian Weissenburg Ford Puma 1698 03:01.15 03:01.81 03:01.15
5 172 Jaggi Philippe Weissenburg Ford Puma STR 01 1679 03:02.12 03:02.12 03:38.67
6 109 Studer Sébastien La Chaux-de-Fonds Scuderia Taifyn Renault Clio 2.0 16V 1998 03:07.72 03:07.72    DISQ.
7 177 Meyer Marc Bonvillars Opel Astra F 1999 03:10.94 03:10.94 03:13.38
8 171 Theilkäs Adrian Weissenburg A. Theilkäs Ford Puma STR 02 1679 03:15.10 03:15.10 1    DISQ.
9 174 Spring Andreas Mamishaus MB Motorsport Team BMW 318is-4 (E36) 1795 03:16.90 03:32.48 1 03:16.90
Cat. / Kat. : A + IS/A  + 2000
1 182 Schnellmann Roger Wangen ACS Mitsubishi Evo 8 3392 02:38.75 02:48.86 1 02:38.75
2 181 Coquoz Sebastien Muraz BMW 325i 2494 02:54.75 02:54.75 02:56.00
Cat. / Kat. : GT  + 3000
1 186 Bührer Nicolas C. Bienne S. H. R. T. Porsche 911 GT3 3600 02:42.14 02:56.46 1 02:42.14
Cat. / Kat. : H  0 -> 2000
1 192 Hauenstein Urs Oberflachs GK Historic Racing PRS RH 01 1600 02:59.61 03:03.22 02:59.61
2 191 Duss Heinz Buchs ACFL Austin Cooper S 1300 03:10.83 03:13.37 03:10.83
3 193 Brülhart Wolfgang Villars s/Glâne Ecurie Sporting Porsche 1991 03:17.40 03:18.84 03:17.40

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Feld 2
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 1 - 

Cat. / Kat. : E1  0 -> 1400
1 203 Wüthrich Hans Fahrni H. Wüthrich MINI Cooper S 1398 02:51.07 02:53.00 02:51.07
2 204 Schmid Rolf Waltenschwil Suzuki Swift RS 1399 02:51.73 02:51.73 03:14.08 1
3 205 Buchser Marc Reitnau Equipe Bernoise VW Polo 1400 02:59.75 02:59.75    DISQ.
4 201 Sprecher Roland Kirchleerau Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 TDM 1294 03:08.08 03:10.72 03:08.08
nc 202 Bächler Martin Regendorf RCU VW Lupo 1390  -:--.--    DISQ.    DISQ.
Cat. / Kat. : E1  1401 -> 1600
1 220 Willener Werner Schwanden Racing Team Zäziwil VW Golf 1598 02:41.40 02:41.40 03:06.62 1
2 221 Wittwer Daniel Forst D. Wittwer VW Golf 1 1598 02:45.44    DISQ. 02:45.44
3 213 Mühlemann Roger Unterseen Bödeli Racing Club Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 02:47.90 02:49.80 02:47.90
4 216 Schär André Aarwangen Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic 1595 02:51.03 02:56.17 02:51.03
5 217 Wüthrich Urs Schwarzenburg Equipe Bernoise Mazda 323 1598 02:52.38 02:56.00 02:52.38
6 219 Bilger René Oberuzwil RCU VW Golf 1598 02:55.27 02:55.27 02:57.73
7 215 Schär Yvonne Inkwil Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic 1595 02:56.50 02:56.50 03:06.53 1
8 212 Jungi Rolf Oschwand Equipe Bernoise Citroën Saxo TDM 1587 03:01.24 03:01.24   DNS   
9 211 Maurer Marcel Gurzelen Opel Corsa A 1420 03:03.63 03:04.04 03:03.63
nc 218 Dupuis Igor Bière Ecurie Rolloise Citroën Saxo 1598  -:--.--    DISQ.    DISQ.
nc 214 Ramel Patrick St-Maurice Chablais Racing Team Toyota Corolla 1587  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  1601 -> 2000
1 252 Erb Fritz Hallau RCU Opel Kadett GT/E 1998 02:29.70 02:32.27 02:29.70
2 248 Feldmann Sandro St. Gallen Renault Clio 1998 02:43.31 02:52.88 02:43.31
3 247 Janz Jean-Luc Neerach Ecurie du Nord Renault Clio 1998 02:43.56 02:56.47 1 02:43.56
4 236 Hofstetter Rico Wallenwil RCU Mazda MX-5 1930 02:45.02 02:45.02    DISQ.
5 233 Graf Bernhard Schwarzenberg VW Golf 1920 02:45.87 02:48.67 02:45.87
6 238 Köchli René Cham Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic Vti 1949 02:46.13 02:53.73 1 02:46.13
7 258 Canu Antonello Giornico Sq. Corse Quadrifogli Fiat X1/9 2000 02:46.17 02:51.02 02:46.17
8 250 Langenscheidt Theo Freidorf SCARBI Christian Renault Clio 1998 02:46.22 02:50.74 02:46.22
9 243 Brantschen Iwan Randa I. Brantschen VW Polo 1989 02:46.26 03:09.19 02:46.26
10 261 Niklaus Jürg Heimberg Equipe Bernoise VW Polo Kit Car 2000 02:46.30 02:51.42 02:46.30
11 245 Grispino Claudio Steinen Renault 5 Williams 1998 02:46.32 02:57.25 1 02:46.32
12 244 Candaux Corinne Orny Renault Clio RS Cup 1998 02:46.45 02:51.13 02:46.45
13 234 Huwiler Thomas Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW E30 1795 02:52.10 02:54.68 02:52.10
14 239 Niederberger Philip Küssnacht W.M. Racing Car Opel Kadett C City 1978 02:52.47 03:04.94 1 02:52.47
15 237 Chatelet Mickaël Troistorrents Chablais Racing Team VW Golf 2 1935 02:52.68 02:54.28 02:52.68
16 251 Luisier Yvan Bex Chablais Racing Team Renault Clio 1998 02:53.03    DISQ. 02:53.03
17 257 André Marcel Heimberg Alfa 1998 02:54.17 03:00.93 02:54.17
18 249 Schmid Marco Stettlen Renault Clio RS Cup 1998 02:54.18 02:56.84 1 02:54.18 1
19 253 Küpfer Patrick Kaufdorf Equipe Bernoise Opel Corsa 1998 03:01.43 03:07.74 03:01.43
20 232 Hüttinger Jürg Blumenstein Equipe Bernoise VW Golf 1800 03:02.80 03:02.80 03:04.07
21 231 Jakober Patrick Kerns VW Golf 1781 03:03.00 03:13.80 1 03:03.00
22 242 Bolli René Choëx VW Golf 1 GTI 1987 03:03.33    AB.  03:03.33

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Feld 2
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 2 - 

23 235 Petignat Lionel Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 309 16v 1927 03:03.62    DISQ. 03:03.62
24 241 Deladoey Jean-Daniel Collombey Ecurie Performance Opel Ascona B 1986 03:04.46 03:06.62 03:04.46
25 260 Liechti Joan La Chaux-de-Fonds Opel Kadett C 2000 03:06.83 03:15.53 03:06.83
26 256 Sägesser Hanspeter Oberdiessbach Racing Team Zäziwil BMW 320i 1998 03:16.52 03:20.91 1 03:16.52 1
Cat. / Kat. : E1  2001 -> 3000
1 275 Zwahlen Christoph Pfyn Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 2400 02:36.45 02:36.45    AB.  
2 274 Betschen Martin Tuttwil Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C GTE 2398 02:38.66 02:41.96 02:38.66
3 272 Zurbrügg Benjamin Amsoldingen VW Polo 2210 02:43.21 02:43.21    AB.  
4 281 Favre Bertrand Courfaivre Ecurie des Ordons BMW E30 2700 02:47.08 02:47.08    DISQ. 1
5 271 Hirsig Christian Amsoldingen VW Polo 2162 02:51.24 02:51.24 03:02.88 1
6 280 Bürki Martin Amsoldingen BMW E30 2500 02:52.17 02:52.17   DNS   
7 284 Merz Thomas Grub AR RCU VW Golf 2999 02:52.19 02:55.86 02:52.19
8 277 Zehr Manuel Wichtrach BMW 325i E36 2492 02:53.85 03:54.98 2 02:53.85
9 273 Oreiller John Monthey Chablais Racing Team Renault 5 2312 03:00.21 03:07.56 03:00.21
10 276 Revaz Valentin Dorénaz BMW 325 E30 2492 03:18.59 03:18.59    AB.  
Cat. / Kat. : E1  + 3000
1 294 Schori Hans Stansstad MST - Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi Evo RS 3570 02:34.49 02:43.44 1 02:34.49
2 283 Jenni Willi Heiden ACFL Porsche 911 RSR 3400 02:39.05 02:39.05 02:59.37 2
3 292 Hofmänner Christian Hünenberg See Equipe Bernoise Mitsubishi Evo 3397 02:46.59 02:46.59 03:02.45 2
4 293 Marti René Wattenwil Racing Team Zäziwil Mitsubishi RS j-spec 3570 03:02.64    DISQ. 03:02.64 1
nc 298 Ruch René Münsingen S. H. R. T. Ferrari 355 3600  -:--.--    DISQ. 1    AB.  
nc 295 Calderari Marco Bremgarten Ecurie Biennoise Porsche GT3 3600  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
nc 296 Schmid Herbert Günsberg Rikli Motorsport Porsche 996 GT3 3600  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
nc 297 Morros Sandro Sutz Ecurie Biennoise Porsche GT3 3600  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Feld 3
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 1 - 

Cat. / Kat. : IS  0 -> 1400
1 302 Schöpfer Stefan Escholzmatt MST - Zentralschweiz Audi 50 1398 02:41.87 02:48.51 02:41.87
2 303 Mathys Hans Ueli Grünenmatt Equipe Bernoise Fiat Uno 1398 02:50.72 02:50.72 02:58.17 1
3 301 Ramseier Adrian Marbach MST - Zentralschweiz VW Polo Coupé GT 1395 03:08.30 03:13.36 03:08.30
Cat. / Kat. : IS  1401 -> 1600
1 315 Rohr Werner Reitnau Equipe Bernoise Toyota Corolla AE 86 1600 02:37.95 02:40.72 02:37.95
2 312 Halbheer Beat Oberhallau RCU Citroën Saxo 1599 02:51.11 02:55.98 02:51.11
3 311 Schmid Ruedi Brittnau MST - Zentralschweiz VW Golf RSR 1588 03:06.49 03:08.40 1 03:06.49 1
nc 314 Rebeaud Stéphane Orbe Team VWF VW Golf 1600  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : IS  1601 -> 2000
1 321 Krieg Danny Lachen Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1997 02:35.57 02:39.68 02:35.57
2 330 Steiner Reto Unteriberg W.M. Racing Car Ford Escort 1999 02:35.78 02:35.78 02:36.04
3 325 Baumann Hansjörg Oberhallau Opel Kadett C 1998 02:38.69 02:40.30 02:38.69
4 328 Banz Urs Schachen W.M. Racing Car Opel Ascona B V8 1998 02:41.21 02:41.31 02:41.21
5 323 Marty Roman Unteriberg W.M. Racing Car Opel Kadett C 1998 02:47.04 02:47.04 1    DISQ.
6 324 Hauser Andreas Ruggell ACFL Renault Clio Sport 1998 02:59.38 03:02.07 02:59.38
7 327 Ehrbar Rolf Schachen-Herisau Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1998 03:04.68    DISQ. 03:04.68 1
8 331 Schlatter Rolf Mettendorf RCU Opel Kadett C 2000 03:05.31 03:05.31 2    DISQ. 1
9 326 Buser Lis Schachen-Herisau Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1998 03:10.81 03:18.19 03:10.81
nc 322 Ochsner Jürg Oberhallau RCU Opel Kadett 1997  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : IS  + 2000
1 343 Banz Armin Malters MST - Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett C 16 V 2486 02:39.26 02:39.79 02:39.26
2 344 Eberle Harry Buchs ACFL Opel Kadett C 2486 02:41.66 02:41.70 02:41.66
3 346 Sawatzki Bruno Frümsen ACFL Opel Ascona B 2499 02:43.56    DISQ. 02:43.56
4 341 Neuhauser Michael Abtwil SG ACFL BMW M3 ES 2300 02:44.05 02:57.25 1 02:44.05
5 347 Pfefferlé Alain Sion 4 S. H. R. T. Porsche Carrera RSR 2994 02:44.96 02:47.16 02:44.96
6 342 Banz Beat Schachen LU Opel Kadett C GT/E 2485 02:53.83 02:53.83 02:53.99
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  0 -> 1600
1    2 Revaz Florian Dorenaz At. de la Tzoumaz Formel BMW 1200 02:55.13 02:55.13 2    AB.  
2    1 Kowalski Nicolas Romont Ecurie Sporting PRM Fun Boost Rebell 998 02:56.17 03:03.00 02:56.17
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  1601 -> 2000
1  20 Ducommun Julien Veyrier J. Ducommun Talt RT30 2000 02:24.32 02:24.32 02:33.67 1
2  14 Planchamp Didier Vionnaz Chablais Racing Team Tatuus Formel Renaul 1998 02:26.21 02:27.63 02:26.21
3  15 Salomon Jean-Marc Courtedoux Ecurie des Ordons Tatuus Formel Renaul 1998 02:26.92 02:28.43 02:26.92
4  18 Baumann Leander Schwarzenbach RCU Tatuus Formel Renaul 2000 02:31.38 02:31.38    DISQ.
5  17 Balmer Christian Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Tatuus Formel Renaul 2000 02:36.11 02:36.11   DNS   
6  16 Müller Oliver Beringen RCU Tatuus Renault RC97 1998 02:40.87 02:40.87 02:44.08
7  12 Wälti Jolanda Thunstetten W.M. Racing Car Van Diemen Rf96 1800 02:49.14 02:55.69 02:49.14
nc  11 Hug Fredi Küsnacht W.M. Racing Car Formel Ford 1800 1800  -:--.--    AB.    DNS   

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Feld 4
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 1 - 

Cat. / Kat. : Renault Classic Cup  0 -> 2000
1 861 Zürcher Thomas Heimberg Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio RS 1998 02:40.97 02:43.62 02:40.97
2 858 Krebs Philipp Uetendorf Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 02:41.17 02:42.78 02:41.17
3 864 Schaffner Thomas Schaffhausen Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 02:42.23 02:45.33 02:42.23
4 871 Wolf Marcel Hünibach Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 02:42.42 02:42.42    AB.  
5 868 Salzmann Patrick Biembach Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio RS 1998 02:44.77 02:46.80 02:44.77
6 867 Spiess Erwin Heiden RCU Renault Clio RS 1998 02:46.04 02:49.33 02:46.04
7 869 Borer Daniel Kaiseraugst Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 02:48.37 03:01.24 1 02:48.37
8 860 Leuenberger Frédéric Buus Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 02:49.58 02:49.58    DISQ.
9 855 Gilomen René Hindelbank Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 02:49.64 02:49.64 02:57.22 1
10 859 Pelosi Michele Rheinfelden 1 Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 02:52.15 02:55.33 02:52.15
11 866 Sigrist Hans Rafz ACS Renault Clio RS 1998 02:52.30 02:53.77 02:52.30
12 856 Meier Rolf Balsthal Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 02:54.92 03:01.41 1 02:54.92
13 865 Sigrist Marc Bülach ACS Renault Clio RS 1998 02:57.24 03:02.80 02:57.24
14 870 Cappai Claudio Regensberg C. Cappai Renault Clio RS 1998 02:58.97 02:58.97    DISQ.
nc 873 Bissegger Alfred Züberwangen RCU Renault Clio RS 1998  -:--.--    AB.    DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : Opel Corsa OPC Challenge  0 -> 3000
1 417 Eggenberger Fabian Zürich ACS OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 02:54.04 02:55.11 02:54.04
2 413 Kräuchi Thomas Mühleberg S. H. R. T. OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 02:54.95 02:57.68 02:54.95
3 418 Morgenegg Jakob Thayngen ACS OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 02:55.17 02:56.61 02:55.17
4 415 Fehr Sandro Rorschacherberg OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 02:56.14 02:56.14 03:05.31 1
5 410 Baumgartner Marcel Altstätten OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 02:56.21 02:58.22 02:56.21
6 402 Michel Remo Erlen T. Lotus West Racing OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 02:56.38 02:58.47 02:56.38
7 404 Graf Roland Brunnadern RCU OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 02:56.83 02:56.83 02:57.35
8 412 Zimmermann Christian Glarus OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 02:58.49    DISQ. 02:58.49
9 411 Tschaggelar Stephan Worb Equipe Bernoise OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 02:58.97 02:59.40 02:58.97
10 420 Tremp Rolf Ebnat Kappel R. Tremp OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 02:59.17 02:59.17    DISQ. 3
11 419 Wüthrich Rolf Faoug OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 03:00.76 03:13.85 1 03:00.76
12 409 Riggenbach Jeannine Willisau OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 03:03.01 03:08.21 03:03.01
13 401 Eggenberger Aksel Wermatswil OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 03:03.79 03:05.21 03:03.79
14 408 Hofmaenner Thomas Kehrsatz OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 03:06.33 03:06.81 03:06.33
15 405 Friso Daniel Mühleberg S. H. R. T. OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 03:07.68 03:11.19 03:07.68
16 414 Gubitosi Fabio Domat/Ems OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 03:08.25 03:08.25 1    DISQ.
17 407 Bäumler Luc Baden L. Bäumler OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 03:08.88 03:08.88 1 03:08.89 1
18 403 Thalmann Michael Plasselb OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 03:11.11 03:23.29 1 03:11.11
nc 416 Widmer Michael Mühlrüti M. Widmer OPEL Corsa OPC 2717  -:--.--    DISQ.    DISQ.
nc 406 Burgermeister Joel Egnach J. Burgermeister OPEL Corsa OPC 2717  -:--.--    DISQ.    DISQ.

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Feld 5
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 1 - 

Cat. / Kat. : MINI Challenge Switzerland / Cooper S  0 -> 3000
1 513 Muzzarelli Marcel Amriswil MINI Cooper S 2717 02:51.06 02:51.06 02:51.66
2 515 Schlumpf Oliver Lyss MINI Cooper S 2717 02:54.22 03:03.79 1 02:54.22
3 511 Leiber Heiko Dachsen MINI Cooper S 2717 02:54.72 03:05.33 1 02:54.72
4 509 Juple Dominique Bauma MINI Cooper S 2717 02:55.21 02:55.79 02:55.21
5 508 Jucker Jürg Bauma RCU MINI Cooper S 2717 02:55.76 02:55.76 03:04.14 1
6 516 Stadelmann Franz Oberkirch LU MINI Cooper S 2717 02:56.78 02:56.78    AB.  
7 517 Stofer Raymond Herznach Ecurie Basilisk MINI Cooper S 2717 02:57.16 02:57.16 03:05.38
8 514 Nassimbeni Fabio Hinwil Sträuli Motorsport MINI Cooper S 2717 03:00.87    DISQ. 03:00.87 1
9 519 Weidmann Hans-Rudolf Höri Racing Club Airbag MINI Cooper S 2717 03:01.07 03:01.07 03:01.79
10 518 Uhlmann Hans Horgen MINI Cooper S 2717 03:01.90    DISQ. 03:01.90
11 506 Grieshaber François Lutry MINI Cooper S 2717 03:02.04    DISQ. 1 03:02.04
12 510 Keller Sandra Rüti ZH MINI Cooper S 2717 03:03.74 03:03.74 03:04.31
13 504 Müller Reto Niederwangen R. Müller MINI Cooper S 2717 03:04.43 03:23.32 2 03:04.43
14 505 Fasel Nicolas Fully Ecurie Sporting MINI Cooper S 2717 03:05.33 03:05.33 1   DNS   
15 507 Huber Kevin Leibstadt MINI Cooper S 2717 03:09.16    DISQ. 03:09.16
16 512 Lutiger Avedis Bonstetten ZH A. Lutiger MINI Cooper S 2717 03:12.27 03:18.06 1 03:12.27
17 503 Berberat Barbara Niederwangen B. Berberat MINI Cooper S 2717 03:28.75 03:33.91 1 03:28.75 1
nc 501 Gubser Christian Wernetshausen MINI Cooper S 2717  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
nc 502 Kohler Ueli Wiedlisbach MINI Cooper S 2717  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : MINI Challenge Switzerland / John Cooper Works  0 -> 3000
1 521 Julmi Patrick Ittigen P. Julmi MINI John Cooper Wor 2717 02:48.69 02:48.69 02:50.46
2 525 Burget Ralph Arisdorf Ecurie Basilisk MINI John Cooper Wor 2717 02:48.78 02:48.78 02:51.08
3 523 Schelbert Philipp Steinen Racing Club Airbag MINI John Cooper Wor 2717 02:54.21 02:54.21 02:54.79
4 524 Bronner Roger Laufen Ecurie Basilisk MINI John Cooper Wor 2717 03:00.96 03:00.96 03:01.41
5 522 Bleichenbacher Ruedi Flawil ACS MINI John Cooper Wor 2717 03:04.26    DISQ. 03:04.26
Cat. / Kat. : MINI Challenge Switzerland / Racing  0 -> 3000
1 534 Baumeler Daniel Wabern ACS MINI Cooper S 2717 02:43.80 02:43.80 02:47.76
2 535 Eckstein Fredy Bassersdorf Equipe Bernoise MINI Cooper S 2717 02:44.68 02:44.68 02:45.28
3 531 Baeriswyl Barbara Dielsdorf ACS MINI John Cooper Wor 2717 02:49.28 02:49.28 02:52.98
4 532 Mahler Hannes Seengen ACS MINI John Cooper S 2717 02:51.17 02:51.17 02:52.82
5 533 Wyss Bernie Fällanden B. Wyss MINI JCW R56 2717 02:53.48 02:58.85 1 02:53.48
Cat. / Kat. : Suzuki Grand Prix  0 -> 2000
1 566 von Gunten Dennis Brienzwiler Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:00.93 03:00.93 03:04.10
2 558 Gerber Thomas Seftigen Th. Gerber Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:03.89 03:03.89 03:12.00
3 556 Eggenberger Manfred Zürich Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:04.46 03:08.83 1 03:04.46
4 557 Flammer Patrick Glarus Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:04.61 03:04.61 03:07.47
5 561 Saurer Armin Gunten Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:05.27 03:05.27 03:06.58
6 560 Plattner Rolf Münchenstein Ecurie Basilisk Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:06.06 03:06.06 03:09.41
7 563 Tanner Renato Merishausen Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:06.72    DISQ. 1 03:06.72
8 553 Rufener Stefan Safenwil Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:07.07 03:24.58 2 03:07.07

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Feld 5
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 2 - 

9 552 Gretener Othmar Auw O. Gretener Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:07.77 03:07.77 03:10.33
10 562 Strauss Alexander Belp Equipe Bernoise Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:08.19 03:08.19 03:09.05
11 564 Spirgi Dieter Frenkendorf D. Spirgi Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:09.82    DISQ. 03:09.82
12 555 Achermann Philip Bottmingen Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:13.94 03:13.94 03:15.35
13 559 Lee Christian Eglisau Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:20.04 03:20.04 03:21.78
14 554 Wyssmann Christian Corcelles-p-Pay. Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:24.29 03:24.29 03:25.71
15 567 Rufer Benjamin Corcelles-p-Pay. Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:25.29 03:32.41 1 03:25.29
16 565 Manupella Daniela Muri Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 03:32.73 03:33.43 03:32.73

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Scratch   Scratch Total
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom, Prénom
Name, Vorname

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Groupe
Gruppe

Temps
Zeit

 - 1 - 

1  20 Ducommun Julien Veyrier J. Ducommun Talt RT30 2000 E2-SS 02:24.32
2  14 Planchamp Didier Vionnaz Chablais Racing Team Tatuus Formel Renault 1998 E2-SS 02:26.21
3  15 Salomon Jean-Marc Courtedoux Ecurie des Ordons Tatuus Formel Renault 1998 E2-SS 02:26.92
4 252 Erb Fritz Hallau RCU Opel Kadett GT/E 1998 E1 02:29.70
5  18 Baumann Leander Schwarzenbach RCU Tatuus Formel Renault 2000 E2-SS 02:31.38
6 294 Schori Hans Stansstad MST - Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi Evo RS 3570 E1 02:34.49
7 321 Krieg Danny Lachen Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1997 IS 02:35.57
8 330 Steiner Reto Unteriberg W.M. Racing Car Ford Escort 1999 IS 02:35.78
9  17 Balmer Christian Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Tatuus Formel Renault 2000 E2-SS 02:36.11
10 275 Zwahlen Christoph Pfyn Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 2400 E1 02:36.45
11 315 Rohr Werner Reitnau Equipe Bernoise Toyota Corolla AE 86 1600 IS 02:37.95
12 274 Betschen Martin Tuttwil Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C GTE 2398 E1 02:38.66
13 325 Baumann Hansjörg Oberhallau Opel Kadett C 1998 IS 02:38.69
14 182 Schnellmann Roger Wangen ACS Mitsubishi Evo 8 3392 A + IS/A 02:38.75
15 283 Jenni Willi Heiden ACFL Porsche 911 RSR 3400 E1 02:39.05
16 343 Banz Armin Malters MST - Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett C 16 V 2486 IS 02:39.26
17 156 Büeler Toni Oberarth MST - Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi Evo 10 3397 N + IS/N 02:39.39
18  16 Müller Oliver Beringen RCU Tatuus Renault RC97 1998 E2-SS 02:40.87
19 861 Zürcher Thomas Heimberg Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:40.97
20 858 Krebs Philipp Uetendorf Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:41.17
21 328 Banz Urs Schachen W.M. Racing Car Opel Ascona B V8 1998 IS 02:41.21
22 220 Willener Werner Schwanden Racing Team Zäziwil VW Golf 1598 E1 02:41.40
23 344 Eberle Harry Buchs ACFL Opel Kadett C 2486 IS 02:41.66
24 302 Schöpfer Stefan Escholzmatt MST - Zentralschweiz Audi 50 1398 IS 02:41.87
25 186 Bührer Nicolas C. Bienne S. H. R. T. Porsche 911 GT3 3600 GT 02:42.14
26 864 Schaffner Thomas Schaffhausen Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:42.23
27 871 Wolf Marcel Hünibach Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:42.42
28 272 Zurbrügg Benjamin Amsoldingen VW Polo 2210 E1 02:43.21
29 248 Feldmann Sandro St. Gallen Renault Clio 1998 E1 02:43.31
30 247 Janz Jean-Luc Neerach Ecurie du Nord Renault Clio 1998 E1 02:43.56
31 346 Sawatzki Bruno Frümsen ACFL Opel Ascona B 2499 IS 02:43.56
32 534 Baumeler Daniel Wabern ACS MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Rac 02:43.80
33 341 Neuhauser Michael Abtwil SG ACFL BMW M3 ES 2300 IS 02:44.05
34 535 Eckstein Fredy Bassersdorf Equipe Bernoise MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Rac 02:44.68
35 868 Salzmann Patrick Biembach Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:44.77
36 347 Pfefferlé Alain Sion 4 S. H. R. T. Porsche Carrera RSR 2994 IS 02:44.96
37 236 Hofstetter Rico Wallenwil RCU Mazda MX-5 1930 E1 02:45.02
38 221 Wittwer Daniel Forst D. Wittwer VW Golf 1 1598 E1 02:45.44
39 233 Graf Bernhard Schwarzenberg VW Golf 1920 E1 02:45.87
40 126 Salzmann Franz Lyss Stadler Motorsport Ferrari 430 Scuderia 4308 SS Competition 02:45.89
41 867 Spiess Erwin Heiden RCU Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:46.04
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42 238 Köchli René Cham Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic Vti 1949 E1 02:46.13
43 258 Canu Antonello Giornico Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio Fiat X1/9 2000 E1 02:46.17
44 250 Langenscheidt Theo Freidorf SCARBI Christian Renault Clio 1998 E1 02:46.22
45 243 Brantschen Iwan Randa I. Brantschen VW Polo 1989 E1 02:46.26
46 261 Niklaus Jürg Heimberg Equipe Bernoise VW Polo Kit Car 2000 E1 02:46.30
47 245 Grispino Claudio Steinen Renault 5 Williams 1998 E1 02:46.32
48 244 Candaux Corinne Orny Renault Clio RS Cup 1998 E1 02:46.45
49 292 Hofmänner Christian Hünenberg See Equipe Bernoise Mitsubishi Evo 3397 E1 02:46.59
50 124 Luedi Daniele Losone Subaru Impreza 3400 SS Competition 02:46.72
51 323 Marty Roman Unteriberg W.M. Racing Car Opel Kadett C 1998 IS 02:47.04
52 281 Favre Bertrand Courfaivre Ecurie des Ordons BMW E30 2700 E1 02:47.08
53 213 Mühlemann Roger Unterseen Bödeli Racing Club Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 E1 02:47.90
54 869 Borer Daniel Kaiseraugst Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:48.37
55 521 Julmi Patrick Ittigen P. Julmi MINI John Cooper Works 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Joh 02:48.69
56 525 Burget Ralph Arisdorf Ecurie Basilisk MINI John Cooper Works 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Joh 02:48.78
57  12 Wälti Jolanda Thunstetten W.M. Racing Car Van Diemen Rf96 1800 E2-SS 02:49.14
58 531 Baeriswyl Barbara Dielsdorf ACS MINI John Cooper Works 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Rac 02:49.28
59 860 Leuenberger Frédéric Buus Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:49.58
60 855 Gilomen René Hindelbank Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:49.64
61 102 Piccinato Giuliano Bättwil Honda Integra Type-R 1797 SS 02:50.09
62 152 Barraud Thierry Rochefort ACS Renault Clio RS 1998 N + IS/N 02:50.42
63 303 Mathys Hans Ueli Grünenmatt Equipe Bernoise Fiat Uno 1398 IS 02:50.72
64 216 Schär André Aarwangen Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic 1595 E1 02:51.03
65 513 Muzzarelli Marcel Amriswil MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 02:51.06
66 203 Wüthrich Hans Fahrni H. Wüthrich MINI Cooper S 1398 E1 02:51.07
67 312 Halbheer Beat Oberhallau RCU Citroën Saxo 1599 IS 02:51.11
68 532 Mahler Hannes Seengen ACS MINI John Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Rac 02:51.17
69 271 Hirsig Christian Amsoldingen VW Polo 2162 E1 02:51.24
70 204 Schmid Rolf Waltenschwil Suzuki Swift RS 1399 E1 02:51.73
71 234 Huwiler Thomas Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW E30 1795 E1 02:52.10
72 859 Pelosi Michele Rheinfelden 1 Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:52.15
73 280 Bürki Martin Amsoldingen BMW E30 2500 E1 02:52.17
74 284 Merz Thomas Grub AR RCU VW Golf 2999 E1 02:52.19
75 107 Wicki Robert Hagendorn Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio 1998 SS 02:52.20
76 866 Sigrist Hans Rafz ACS Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:52.30
77 217 Wüthrich Urs Schwarzenburg Equipe Bernoise Mazda 323 1598 E1 02:52.38
78 239 Niederberger Philip Küssnacht W.M. Racing Car Opel Kadett C City 1978 E1 02:52.47
79 146 Langenegger Max Zäziwil Ecurie Basilisk Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 N + IS/N 02:52.52
80 103 Sattler Sven Mettmenstetten RCU Honda Integra Type-R 1797 SS 02:52.54
81 237 Chatelet Mickaël Troistorrents Chablais Racing Team VW Golf 2 1935 E1 02:52.68
82 101 Posch Fredy Sevelen F. Posch Honda Integra Type-R 1797 SS 02:52.80
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83 164 Schneider Dominic Hombrechtikon RCU Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 A + IS/A 02:52.97
84 251 Luisier Yvan Bex Chablais Racing Team Renault Clio 1998 E1 02:53.03
85 175 Kammer Daniel Latterbach MB Motorsport Team Seat Ibiza 1984 A + IS/A 02:53.06
86 533 Wyss Bernie Fällanden B. Wyss MINI JCW R56 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Rac 02:53.48
87 342 Banz Beat Schachen LU Opel Kadett C GT/E 2485 IS 02:53.83
88 277 Zehr Manuel Wichtrach BMW 325i E36 2492 E1 02:53.85
89 417 Eggenberger Fabian Zürich ACS OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 02:54.04
90 257 André Marcel Heimberg Alfa 1998 E1 02:54.17
91 523 Schelbert Philipp Steinen Racing Club Airbag MINI John Cooper Works 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Joh 02:54.21
92 515 Schlumpf Oliver Lyss MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 02:54.22
93 165 Monod Julien Montherod Racing Team Nyonnais Citroën C2 1600 A + IS/A 02:54.58
94 511 Leiber Heiko Dachsen MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 02:54.72
95 181 Coquoz Sebastien Muraz BMW 325i 2494 A + IS/A 02:54.75
96 856 Meier Rolf Balsthal Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:54.92
97 413 Kräuchi Thomas Mühleberg S. H. R. T. OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 02:54.95
98 121 Kummer Reto Brig ACS MINI Cooper S 2717 SS 02:55.06
99 178 Engel Peter Uebeschi MB Motorsport Team VW Golf MLP 2000 A + IS/A 02:55.07
100    2 Revaz Florian Dorenaz At. de la Tzoumaz Formel BMW 1200 E2-SS 02:55.13
101 418 Morgenegg Jakob Thayngen ACS OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 02:55.17
102 125 Macherel Martial Bex Team Trajectoire Subaru Impreza WRX STI 4177 SS Competition 02:55.18
103 509 Juple Dominique Bauma MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 02:55.21
104 219 Bilger René Oberuzwil RCU VW Golf 1598 E1 02:55.27
105 508 Jucker Jürg Bauma RCU MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 02:55.76
106 415 Fehr Sandro Rorschacherberg OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 02:56.14
107    1 Kowalski Nicolas Romont Ecurie Sporting PRM Fun Boost Rebell 998 E2-SS 02:56.17
108 410 Baumgartner Marcel Altstätten OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 02:56.21
109 402 Michel Remo Erlen T. Lotus West Racing OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 02:56.38
110 215 Schär Yvonne Inkwil Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic 1595 E1 02:56.50
111 516 Stadelmann Franz Oberkirch LU MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 02:56.78
112 404 Graf Roland Brunnadern RCU OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 02:56.83
113 249 Schmid Marco Stettlen Renault Clio RS Cup 1998 E1 02:56.84
114 517 Stofer Raymond Herznach Ecurie Basilisk MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 02:57.16
115 865 Sigrist Marc Bülach ACS Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:57.24
116 176 Fellmann Marcel Roggwil M. Fellmann Opel Astra G OPC 1998 A + IS/A 02:57.46
117 122 Eisenbart Peter Jonschwil RCU Honda Integra Type R 1797 SS 02:57.95
118 145 Mani Patrick Oberhofen Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 N + IS/N 02:58.37
119 412 Zimmermann Christian Glarus OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 02:58.49
120 870 Cappai Claudio Regensberg C. Cappai Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:58.97
121 411 Tschaggelar Stephan Worb Equipe Bernoise OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 02:58.97
122 420 Tremp Rolf Ebnat Kappel R. Tremp OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 02:59.17
123 111 Scapozza Matteo Zürich Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio Renault Clio RS 1998 SS 02:59.20
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124 324 Hauser Andreas Ruggell ACFL Renault Clio Sport 1998 IS 02:59.38
125 166 Thievent Denis Montfaucon Thievent D. Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 A + IS/A 02:59.48
126 143 Mühlemann Heinz Matten Bödeli Racing Club Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 N + IS/N 02:59.51
127 192 Hauenstein Urs Oberflachs GK Historic Racing PRS RH 01 1600 H 02:59.61
128 205 Buchser Marc Reitnau Equipe Bernoise VW Polo 1400 E1 02:59.75
129 273 Oreiller John Monthey Chablais Racing Team Renault 5 2312 E1 03:00.21
130 419 Wüthrich Rolf Faoug OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 03:00.76
131 514 Nassimbeni Fabio Hinwil Sträuli Motorsport MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 03:00.87
132 566 von Gunten Dennis Brienzwiler Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:00.93
133 524 Bronner Roger Laufen Ecurie Basilisk MINI John Cooper Works 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Joh 03:00.96
134 162 Moser Stephan Belp Equipe Bernoise Toyota Yaris 1299 A + IS/A 03:01.00
135 519 Weidmann Hans-Rudolf Höri Racing Club Airbag MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 03:01.07
136 173 Jaggi Adrian Weissenburg Ford Puma 1698 A + IS/A 03:01.15
137 212 Jungi Rolf Oschwand Equipe Bernoise Citroën Saxo TDM 1587 E1 03:01.24
138 253 Küpfer Patrick Kaufdorf Equipe Bernoise Opel Corsa 1998 E1 03:01.43
139 518 Uhlmann Hans Horgen MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 03:01.90
140 506 Grieshaber François Lutry MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 03:02.04
141 172 Jaggi Philippe Weissenburg Ford Puma STR 01 1679 A + IS/A 03:02.12
142 293 Marti René Wattenwil Racing Team Zäziwil Mitsubishi RS j-spec 3570 E1 03:02.64
143 232 Hüttinger Jürg Blumenstein Equipe Bernoise VW Golf 1800 E1 03:02.80
144 231 Jakober Patrick Kerns VW Golf 1781 E1 03:03.00
145 409 Riggenbach Jeannine Willisau OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 03:03.01
146 242 Bolli René Choëx VW Golf 1 GTI 1987 E1 03:03.33
147 235 Petignat Lionel Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 309 16v 1927 E1 03:03.62
148 211 Maurer Marcel Gurzelen Opel Corsa A 1420 E1 03:03.63
149 510 Keller Sandra Rüti ZH MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 03:03.74
150 401 Eggenberger Aksel Wermatswil OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 03:03.79
151 558 Gerber Thomas Seftigen Th. Gerber Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:03.89
152 522 Bleichenbacher Ruedi Flawil ACS MINI John Cooper Works 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Joh 03:04.26
153 504 Müller Reto Niederwangen R. Müller MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 03:04.43
154 556 Eggenberger Manfred Zürich Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:04.46
155 241 Deladoey Jean-Daniel Collombey Ecurie Performance Opel Ascona B 1986 E1 03:04.46
156 557 Flammer Patrick Glarus Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:04.61
157 327 Ehrbar Rolf Schachen-Herisau Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1998 IS 03:04.68
158 105 Aebi Marcel Jonschwil RCU Nissan Sunny Gti 1997 SS 03:04.70
159 561 Saurer Armin Gunten Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:05.27
160 331 Schlatter Rolf Mettendorf RCU Opel Kadett C 2000 IS 03:05.31
161 505 Fasel Nicolas Fully Ecurie Sporting MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 03:05.33
162 133 Ruesch Thomas Kölliken Th. Ruesch Citroën AX GTI 1360 N + IS/N 03:05.40
163 560 Plattner Rolf Münchenstein Ecurie Basilisk Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:06.06
164 408 Hofmaenner Thomas Kehrsatz OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 03:06.33
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165 311 Schmid Ruedi Brittnau MST - Zentralschweiz VW Golf RSR 1588 IS 03:06.49
166 563 Tanner Renato Merishausen Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:06.72
167 260 Liechti Joan La Chaux-de-Fonds Opel Kadett C 2000 E1 03:06.83
168 553 Rufener Stefan Safenwil Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:07.07
169 405 Friso Daniel Mühleberg S. H. R. T. OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 03:07.68
170 109 Studer Sébastien La Chaux-de-Fonds Scuderia Taifyn Renault Clio 2.0 16V 1998 A + IS/A 03:07.72
171 552 Gretener Othmar Auw O. Gretener Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:07.77
172 201 Sprecher Roland Kirchleerau Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 TDM 1294 E1 03:08.08
173 562 Strauss Alexander Belp Equipe Bernoise Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:08.19
174 414 Gubitosi Fabio Domat/Ems OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 03:08.25
175 301 Ramseier Adrian Marbach MST - Zentralschweiz VW Polo Coupé GT 1395 IS 03:08.30
176 407 Bäumler Luc Baden L. Bäumler OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 03:08.88
177 507 Huber Kevin Leibstadt MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 03:09.16
178 564 Spirgi Dieter Frenkendorf D. Spirgi Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:09.82
179 163 Burri Stephan Lanzenhäusern Equipe Bernoise Citroën AX 1360 A + IS/A 03:09.95
180 123 Hungerbühler Thomas Winterthur Th. Hungerbühler Opel Astra Coupé 3397 SS 03:09.96
181 104 Kuhn Oski Zürich RCU Honda Integra Type-R JHM 1797 SS 03:10.37
182 326 Buser Lis Schachen-Herisau Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1998 IS 03:10.81
183 191 Duss Heinz Buchs ACFL Austin Cooper S 1300 H 03:10.83
184 177 Meyer Marc Bonvillars Opel Astra F 1999 A + IS/A 03:10.94
185 403 Thalmann Michael Plasselb OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 03:11.11
186 106 Balmer Patrizia Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Renault Clio 1998 SS 03:11.65
187 512 Lutiger Avedis Bonstetten ZH A. Lutiger MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 03:12.27
188 132 Salamon Petra Rubigen Racing Team Zäziwil Peugeot 106 Rallye 1292 N + IS/N 03:12.30
189 555 Achermann Philip Bottmingen Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:13.94
190 131 Gasser Jürg Spiez Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 Rallye 1292 N + IS/N 03:14.59
191 171 Theilkäs Adrian Weissenburg A. Theilkäs Ford Puma STR 02 1679 A + IS/A 03:15.10
192 256 Sägesser Hanspeter Oberdiessbach Racing Team Zäziwil BMW 320i 1998 E1 03:16.52
193 174 Spring Andreas Mamishaus MB Motorsport Team BMW 318is-4 (E36) 1795 A + IS/A 03:16.90
194 193 Brülhart Wolfgang Villars s/Glâne Ecurie Sporting Porsche 1991 H 03:17.40
195 142 Toniolo Enzo Sorengo Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 N + IS/N 03:17.94
196 276 Revaz Valentin Dorénaz BMW 325 E30 2492 E1 03:18.59
197 559 Lee Christian Eglisau Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:20.04
198 161 Favez Jacqueline Villy-le-Bouveret J. Favez Peugeot 1294 A + IS/A 03:21.87
199 554 Wyssmann Christian Corcelles-p-Pay. Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:24.29
200 567 Rufer Benjamin Corcelles-p-Pay. Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:25.29
201 503 Berberat Barbara Niederwangen B. Berberat MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo 03:28.75
202 141 Poretti Toniolo Alessia Sorengo Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 N + IS/N 03:29.60
203 565 Manupella Daniela Muri Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki Grand Prix 03:32.73
nc 297 Morros Sandro Sutz Ecurie Biennoise Porsche GT3 3600 E1  -:--.--
nc 314 Rebeaud Stéphane Orbe Team VWF VW Golf 1600 IS  -:--.--
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nc 322 Ochsner Jürg Oberhallau RCU Opel Kadett 1997 IS  -:--.--
nc 295 Calderari Marco Bremgarten Ecurie Biennoise Porsche GT3 3600 E1  -:--.--
nc 144 Magnin Jonas Givisiez Ecurie Sporting Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 N + IS/N  -:--.--
nc 155 Maillard Marcel Epauvillers M. Maillard BMW M3 2989 N + IS/N  -:--.--
nc 296 Schmid Herbert Günsberg Rikli Motorsport Porsche 996 GT3 3600 E1  -:--.--
nc 501 Gubser Christian Wernetshausen MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo  -:--.--
nc 502 Kohler Ueli Wiedlisbach MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Challenge Switzerland / Coo  -:--.--
nc 214 Ramel Patrick St-Maurice Chablais Racing Team Toyota Corolla 1587 E1  -:--.--
nc 298 Ruch René Münsingen S. H. R. T. Ferrari 355 3600 E1  -:--.--
nc 873 Bissegger Alfred Züberwangen RCU Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup  -:--.--
nc  11 Hug Fredi Küsnacht W.M. Racing Car Formel Ford 1800 1800 E2-SS  -:--.--
nc 202 Bächler Martin Regendorf RCU VW Lupo 1390 E1  -:--.--
nc 406 Burgermeister Joel Egnach J. Burgermeister OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge  -:--.--
nc 218 Dupuis Igor Bière Ecurie Rolloise Citroën Saxo 1598 E1  -:--.--
nc 416 Widmer Michael Mühlrüti M. Widmer OPEL Corsa OPC 2717 Opel Corsa OPC Challenge  -:--.--
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